Rajasthan to enforce the law, maintain order and ensure that
the oustee  allottee, his  family and his belongings are un-
harmed.
     The writ  petition is allowed accordingly. The State of
Rajasthan shall pay to the petitioners the costs of the writ
petition  quantified  at  Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees  twenty  five
thousand).